Q: Are you getting any Council Tax Support?

COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL

ANNEX E (1)

CTS Status 100% Survey Summary
mYes
%| 15.2% 100.0% - 60% Starting the survey 547
ves Number 69 69 - 40% Agreeing to the terms 539
%| 84.8% - 100.0% 20% Confirming they are York residents 532
No Number 384 - 384 0% Answering mandatory questions 453
Respondents 453 69 384 All Answering first main question 447
Gender Age Ethnic Origin
Female 16 to 24 25to 39 40 to 55 56 to 59 60 to 64 White British Disabled
% 15.2% 13.7% 18.2% 15.4% 9.4% 21.5% 18.9% 18.2% 7.7% 15.0% 17.6% 48.8% 33.3%
ves Number 69 27 30 2 9 23 7 8 5 48 6 21 11
% 84.8% 86.3% 81.8% 84.6% 90.6% 78.5% 81.1% 81.8% 92.3% 85.0% 82.4% 51.2% 66.7%
No Number 384 170 135 11 87 84 30 36 60 273 28 22 22
Respondents 453 197 165 13 96 107 37 44 65 321 34 43 33
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COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL

ANNEX E (1)

Q: Do you support increasing the amount of help available to those who receive CTS?

100%

CTS Status 100%
mYes
All CTS Non-CTS 80% 80% -
ENo
v % 68.5% 89.9% 64.6% 60% - 60% -
es
Number 306 62 244 40% - 40% -
N % 31.5% 10.1% 35.4% 20% - 20% -
o]
Number 141 7 134 0% - 0% -
Respondents 447 69 378 All CTS Non-CTS
Gender Age Ethnic Origin
Female 25to0 39 40 to 55 56 to 59 White British Disabled
v % 68.5% 62.9% 69.7% 59.4% 69.2% 59.5% 70.8% 66.0% 58.8% 79.1% 75.8%
es
Number 306 124 115 57 74 22 46 212 20 34 25
N % 31.5% 37.1% 30.3% 40.6% 30.8% 40.5% 29.2% 34.0% 41.2% 20.9% 24.2%
o}
Number 141 73 50 39 33 15 19 109 14 9 8
Respondents 447 197 165 96 107 37 65 321 34 43 33
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Q: [Yes to increase] What % increase would you like to see?

COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL

ANNEX E (1)

CTS Status
50 %| 14.9% 5.7% 17.2%
Increase Number 39 3 36
10% %| 15.3% 20.7% 13.9%
Increase Number 40 11 29
15% % 15.6% 24.5% 13.4%
Increase Number 41 13 28
20% w| 16.8% 13.2% 17.7%
Increase Number 44 7 37
250% w| 3.4% 3.8% 3.4%
Increase Number 9 2 7
30% % 34.0% 32.1% 34.4%
Increase Number 89 17 72
Respondents 262 53 209
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COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL ANNEX E (1)

Q: [Yes to increase] What % increase would you like to see? (Cont.)

Gender Age Ethnic Origin
Female 16 to 24 25to 39 40 to 55 56 to 59 60 to 64 White British Disabled Carer
5% %| 14.9% 17.2% 13.0% 0.0% 12.1% 16.0% 13.6% 15.6% 23.3% 15.6% 20.0% 6.1% 16.0%
Increase Number| 39 21 15 0 7 12 3 5 10 33 4 2 4
10% %| 15.3% 15.6% 13.9% 14.3% 15.5% 14.7% 22.7% 18.8% 2.3% 16.0% 0.0% 9.1% 8.0%
Increase Number| 40 19 16 1 9 11 5 6 1 34 0 3 2
15% %| 15.6% 13.9% 15.7% 28.7% 17.2% 12.0% 13.6% 18.8% 14.0% 15.6% 15.0% 21.2% 16.0%
Increase Number| 41 17 18 2 10 9 3 6 6 33 3 7 4
20% %| 16.8% 18.0% 19.1% 14.3% 17.2% 18.6% 22.7% 21.9% 11.6% 17.4% 25.0% 33.3% 24.0%
Increase Number 44 22 22 1 10 14 5 7 5 37 5 11 6
250 %| 3.4% 4.1% 3.5% 0.0% 5.2% 2.7% 0.0% 3.2% 4.6% 3.3% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Increase Number 9 5 4 0 3 2 0 1 2 7 1 0 0
30% %| 34.0% 31.2% 34.8% 42.9% 32.8% 36.0% 27.4% 21.9% 44.2% 32.1% 35.0% 30.3% 36.0%
Increase Number 89 38 40 3 19 27 6 7 19 68 7 10 9
Respondents| 262 122 115 7 58 75 22 32 43 212 20 33 25
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COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL ANNEX E (1)

Q: [Yes to increase] What % increase would you like to see? (Cont.)

m 5% Increase 2 10% Increase m15% Increase ©20% Increase 25% Increase 30% Increase
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COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL ANNEX E (1)

Q: [Yes to increase] How do you think the council should fund this? (Free Text Answer)

CTS Status
'nchrease/ %[ 31.8% 9.1% 36.5%
Change
Council Tax Number 61 3 58 Other
General % 26.6% 33.3% 25.2%
Efficiency  Number| 51 11 40
Empty Homes/ % 15.1% 9.1% 16.4% Capital Spending/ Vanity Schemes
Student Flats Tax Number 29 3 26
Management/ % 11.5% 9.1% 11.9%
Member/
Consultant Costs Number 22 3 19
Management/ Member/ Consultant Costs
Capital Spending/ % 11.5% 24.2% 8.8%
Vanity Schemes Number 29 8 14 11.9%
% 52.1% 54.5% 51.6%
Other
Number 100 18 82 Empty Homes/ Student Flats Tax
Respondents 192 33 159 16.4%
Other (All) 0% 10% 20%
" General Efficiency
Government Funding
Reallocate from CTSS / FISG 25.2%
No Need |
Waste Charges All
Parking/ Congestion Charges Increase/ Change [Council Tax :CTS
Business/ Tourist Charges 36.5% Non-CTS
Don't know ! ! !
Other comment 8% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL ANNEX E (1)

Respondent Demographics

Gender Age Ethnic Origin
Female 16 to 24 25to 39 40 to 55 56 to 59 60 to 64 White British Disabled Carer
% - 54.4% 45.6% 3.6% 26.5% 29.6% 10.2% 12.2% 18.0% 90.4% 9.6% 13.5% 10.1%
Respondents 453 197 165 13 96 107 37 44 65 321 34 43 33
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COUNCIL TAX SUPPORT (CTS) SCHEME CONSULTATION - RESPONSE DETAIL ANNEX E (1)

Respondent Demographics (Cont.)

Ward
Bishopthorpe Clifton Copmanthorpe Dringhouses & Woodthorpe Fishergate Fulford & Heslington
% - 3.1% 1.8% 7.5% 1.5% 5.1% 6.2% 2.9%
Respondents 453 14 8 34 7 23 28 13
Guildhall Haxby & Wigginton Heworth Heworth Without Holgate Hull Road Huntington & New Earswick Micklegate
% 10.4% 3.5% 7.5% 2.2% 6.6% 2.9% 6.2% 11.5%
Respondents 47 16 34 10 30 13 28 52
Osbaldwick & Derwent Rawcliffe & Clifton Without Rural West York Strensall Westfield Wheldrake Unknown Ward
% 2.6% 6.0% 2.4% 2.9% 3.8% 1.8% 1.8%
Respondents 12 27 11 13 17 8 8
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